
EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

1elbl_div_unpaid_website_yr

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025
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Folio/BO No

HAROLD RICHARD HARNEY

MD.IBRAHIM KHAN

WAHED ASGAR CHOWDHURY

ABDUL MABUD

AHMADUL HAQ.CHOWDHURY

BAZLUL HOQ.KHAN

MANWARA ALI

RASIDA HUSSAIN

MASUD HUSSAIN

NURUN NAHAR

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE ULLAH

SYED NURUL GHANI

MD.ABDUL GAFUR

A.M.FARUQUE AHMED

SULTANA RIZIA HAZARI

MIR MOSLEM ALI

ABUL HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD SHAKHI MIA

ABDUL MONAF MAZUMDAR

COL.(RETD) MD.MASUDUL HOQ

A.MALIK

MD.SALEHUDDIN HAZARI

AFZALUR RAHMAN

SURAiYA BEGUM

BHUPATI SEN

MD.ABDUS SUKKUR

H M A BARICK

SYED SAJJADUL KARIM

Folio/BO Name Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 187.00

 187.00

 187.00

 40.80

 377.40

 91.80

 187.00

 187.00

 187.00

 187.00

 187.00

 377.40

 187.00

 187.00

 289.00

 102.00

 377.40

 948.60

 166.60

 571.20

 6,660.60

 40.80

 421.60

 20.40

 146.20

 187.00

 61.20

 204.00

 612.00

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)



EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

2elbl_div_unpaid_website_yr

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025
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592

647

667

684

701

849

903

949

1201470004616047

1201470004616055

1201470047615697

1201480000859695

1201510005662055

1201530018612063

1201560007624399

1201560043566654

1201580001556518

1201580006700786

1201580006700794

1201580014616808

1201580016526476

1201580026277525

1201580026277551

1201580073239334

Folio/BO No

IMTIYAZ HUSSAIN

GOLAM FAROOK & S.M.MONIRUZZAMAN

MD.MONZUR HASAN

AL-HAJ MD.MOSADDAK ALI

ABBL I/A-4005-1782-255 SHOMA ALAM
RAHMAN
ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT
FUND(15TH FL.)
MD.RABIUL ISLAM

ABBL-I/A-4005-159-225 A.K.M AZAD SARKER

NURUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY

ZEENAT KHAN ZENIA

BEGUM ROWSHAN ARA

REZAUL JALIL & RIMA JALIL

SHARIFF ARIFUR RAHMAN

Hasina Akter

MR.A.K.M. JASHIM UDDIN AHMED

ILA SIKDER

Folio/BO Name

Md. Saidul Islam Kamal

Late Md. Bazlur Rahman Sarker

S.K.Sikder

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 204.00

 204.00

 204.00

 648.00

 204.00

 204.00

 204.00

 204.00

 612.00

 204.00

 2,040.00

 408.00

 948.60

 10.20

 10.20

 78.20

 51.00

 162.00

 13.60

 13.60

 34.00

 68.00

 47.60

 47.60

 312.80

 391.00

 91.80

 51.00

 40.80

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)



EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

3elbl_div_unpaid_website_yr

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

1201580073246471

1201590004670664

1201590005406705

1201590018672016

1201590032756686

1201590035067481

1201590046669855

1201590073589093

1201600054807576

1201610043598655

1201640027599979

1201720015085028

1201730001467377

1201730001467393

1201730003007562

1201730005137735

1201730005764502

1201730005764510

1201730007963319

1201730007963327

1201730035891052

1201730045625468

1201730045625567

1201730046093815

1201730050986102

1201730050986129

1201730052650462

1201730067286780

1201750043566124

Folio/BO No

PERVIN AKTER

MOHAMMAD SHAFIUL AZAM

TAHMINA NASRIN NANDITA

MD. AMIR HOSSAIN

MAHBUBUL HASAN RASHED

RUBAYYAT -E- TASNEEM MOONAL

Mr.S.M.Emdadul Islam.

Mr.S.M.Emdadul Islam.

Mr. Newaz Morshed Sharif

Mr.Sharif Nafij hossain.

Syed Nazmul Wazed

Md.Abul Khair Bhuiyan

NADIRA HOSSAIN

TASLIMA AKTER

Faysol Hussain

Folio/BO Name

Mohammed Hatem

Late Abul Kashem

Md. Majharul Hoque

Late Nasim Uddin

Ali Ahmed Munshi

M.Abdur Rauf

Late-Dabir Uddin

Late-Md Dabir Uddin

Kamrul Hasan Sharif

Sharif Jahangir Hossain.

Syed Abul Basar

Late.Nur Miyah Bhuiyan

Sharif Jahangir Hossain

Md.Abdul Mojid

Late Hazi Azhor Hussain

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 37.40

 3.60

 14.40

 13.60

 25.20

 17.00

 13.60

 13.60

 30.60

 25.20

 40.80

 30.60

 85.00

 88.40

 54.40

 91.80

 37.40

 37.40

 37.40

 37.40

 23.80

 37.40

 34.00

 37.40

 34.00

 34.00

 13.60

 61.20

 51.00

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)
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Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

1201820038793508

1201830000384800

1201830048552200

1201830063354231

1201890004139081

1201890020292957

1201890021350060

1201890021875700

1201890024361405

1201890051380091

1201890068323307

1201890074202704

1201890074262039

1201890074541220

1201900018221508

1201940021741683

1201940022727380

1201940028981781

1201940063067984

1201960045964934

1201980012969998

1202010037451011

1202120075141616

1202140000014006

1202150009056177

1202200000207599

1202200074754245

1202240034848080

1202250007720145

Folio/BO No

MD.MINHAJ UDDIN

SADIA AFRIN

MD.HABIB-UL-KARIM

GITA RANI GHOSH

MD ASRAFUL

NASRIN AKTER ASHA

MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL ISLAM

MR. MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN KHAN

MAMUNUR RAHSID

KABIR AHMED

Bipresh Das

HAMIDA BEGUM

Folio/BO Name

Md.Rukun Uddin

-

Late Mostafizul Karim

Laxman Ghosh

Md Abul Kasem Molla

Nuruddin Emran

Mohammad Hossain

Md. Anwar Hossain Khan

Late Abdul Jalil Khan

Md Easin Uddin

Late Alhaj Ali Ahmed

Bankim Chandra Das

Md. Samsuddin Bhuyan

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 3.40

 850.00

 71.40

 68.00

 10.20

 74.80

 187.00

 61.20

 81.60

 68.00

 10.20

 34.00

 357.00

 3.60

 292.40

 136.00

 163.20

 204.00

 17.00

 3.40

 119.00

 6.80

 17.00

 34.00

 204.00

 34.00

 3.40

 47.60

 3.40

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)
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Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

1202250015524317

1202250027024503

1202270000563959

1202270004187673

1202270025522361

1202270075111911

1202280009639011

1202370017155984

1202370018556123

1202370072640226

1202400016158801

1202410044774346

1202460058403331

1202580039534800

1202580059555697

1202600062872132

1202610019099486

1202720003426899

1202760000206120

1202760041671228

1202760041671782

1202760041672688

1202830074216298

1202830074443871

1202840014808352

1202850021119172

1202950048982480

1202950070429015

1202950070443791

Folio/BO No

MD IBRAHIM KHALIL

REAZUL HAQUE

A.K.M. AZIZUL QUAYUM

NAHIDUN NABI

Folio/BO Name

Md Abdul Mannan

Ershadul Hoque

Late. Abdul Huq

Ershadul Hoque

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 23.80

 102.00

 170.00

 170.00

 170.00

 74.80

 17.00

 10.20

 3.40

 17.00

 3.40

 115.60

 17.00

 306.00

 54.40

 34.00

 17.00

 1,125.40

 1,275.00

 34.00

 30.60

 27.20

 30.60

 442.00

 3.40

 129.20

 68.00

 68.00

 68.00

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)
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Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

1202950070456535

1202950070456792

1203010016221124

1203020029851421

1203040038444358

1203050004156875

1203110016470016

1203140000076563

1203210009271979

1203210022431537

1203210022845933

1203210022846044

1203300012471535

1203310004537871

1203360070387439

1203460032231929

1203490075215378

1203520020158844

1203520025990473

1203610016423031

1203610054124132

1203620018638156

1203630019413774

1203680043514640

1203690019465654

1203690019466054

1203940030859746

1204120048631941

1204280018238531

Folio/BO No

MD. HAYDER ALI GAMADER

MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN

JALAL UDDIN AHMED

OLI ULLAH NOMAN

AHIDUL ALAM

MRS.MAHMUDA BEGUM

MOSAMMET SHAHNAZ SULTANA

MD. ARIF HOSSAIN

KESHAB KARMAKAR

MOHAMMAD MUNIR CHOWDHURY

MD MOHSIUL HASAN BHUIYAN ADNAN

Folio/BO Name

Late Abdul Karim Gamader

Abdul Malek

Ala-Uddin-Ahmed

M. Sanaullah

Late Ahsanul Hoque

Mukhlesur Rahman

Md. Mahfuzur Rahman

Alhaj Shamsul Alam

Kanai Lal Karmakar

Abdul Matin Chowdhury

Md Solayman Bhuiyan

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 68.00

 68.00

 3.40

 13.60

 47.60

 850.00

 46.80

 340.00

 170.00

 51.00

 27.20

 23.80

 170.00

 680.00

 34.00

 17.00

 43.20

 37.40

 353.60

 289.00

 68.00

 40.80

 13.60

 3.40

 510.00

 510.00

 170.00

 20.40

 30.60

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)



EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

7elbl_div_unpaid_website_yr

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

1204340033207843

1204410062698822

1204520037237652

1204680000045409

1205200062875674

1205590019640581

1205720074013974

1205880039844769

1601880009297424

1601880012598452

1601880020888511

1601880045094213

1601880073815614

1604530069181464

1605260058573160

1605320048342835

Folio/BO No

TEA BANGLADESH LTD.

POPULAR LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD

NANDA DULAL BISWAS

MR. MOHAMMAD JAHIDUL ISLAM

MR. ENAMUL HAQUE

AVISHEK PAUL CHOWDHURY

MD EASIN MONSHI

ABDUL HAFIZ

Folio/BO Name

 

 

Nishikanto Biswas

Mohammad Abdul Karim

Md. Azizul Haque

Ranadhir Paul Chowdhury

Abdul Quddus Monshi

M.A Hakam

Father's Name

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Financial
Year

 31,718.40

 34.00

 68.00

 17,110.40

 1,094.40

 46.80

 68.00

 34.00

 408.00

 40.80

 27.20

 34.00

 61.20

 122.40

 1,440.00

 340.00

Net Dividend
Amount (BDT)

 87,459.80Total :


