

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1	HAROLD RICHARD HARNEY		2022	187.00
2	MD.IBRAHIM KHAN		2022	187.00
20	WAHED ASGAR CHOWDHURY		2022	187.00
23	ABDUL MABUD		2022	40.80
27	AHMADUL HAQ.CHOWDHURY		2022	377.40
28	BAZLUL HOQ.KHAN		2022	91.80
53	MANWARA ALI		2022	187.00
54	RASIDA HUSSAIN		2022	187.00
55	MASUD HUSSAIN		2022	187.00
56	NURUN NAHAR		2022	187.00
57	MAKBUL HUSSAIN		2022	187.00
58	MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE ULLAH		2022	377.40
60	SYED NURUL GHANI		2022	187.00
61	MD.ABDUL GAFUR		2022	187.00
63	A.M.FARUQUE AHMED		2022	289.00
64	SULTANA RIZIA HAZARI		2022	102.00
65	MIR MOSLEM ALI		2022	377.40
88	ABUL HOSSAIN		2022	948.60
96	MOHAMMAD SHAKHI MIA		2022	166.60
97	ABDUL MONAF MAZUMDAR		2022	571.20
187	COL.(RETD) MD.MASUDUL HOQ		2022	6,660.60
190	A.MALIK		2022	40.80
191	MD.SALEHUDDIN HAZARI		2022	421.60
202	AFZALUR RAHMAN		2022	20.40
212	SURAIYA BEGUM		2022	146.20
215	BHUPATI SEN		2022	187.00
232	MD.ABDUS SUKKUR		2022	61.20
244	H M A BARICK		2022	204.00
271	SYED SAJJADUL KARIM		2022	612.00

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
318	IMTIYAZ HUSSAIN		2022	204.00
427	GOLAM FAROOK & S.M.MONIRUZZAMAN		2022	204.00
448	MD.MONZUR HASAN		2022	204.00
488	AL-HAJ MD.MOSADDAK ALI		2022	648.00
552	ABBL I/A-4005-1782-255 SHOMA ALAM RAHMAN		2022	204.00
592	ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT FUND(15TH FL.)		2022	204.00
647	MD.RABIUL ISLAM		2022	204.00
667	ABBL-I/A-4005-159-225 A.K.M AZAD SARKER		2022	204.00
684	NURUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY		2022	612.00
701	ZEENAT KHAN ZENIA		2022	204.00
849	BEGUM ROWSHAN ARA		2022	2,040.00
903	REZAUL JALIL & RIMA JALIL		2022	408.00
949	SHARIFF ARIFUR RAHMAN		2022	948.60
1201470004616047			2022	10.20
1201470004616055			2022	10.20
1201470047615697			2022	78.20
1201480000859695			2022	51.00
1201510005662055			2022	162.00
1201530018612063			2022	13.60
1201560007624399	Hasina Akter	Md. Saidul Islam Kamal	2022	13.60
1201560043566654			2022	34.00
1201580001556518	MR.A.K.M. JASHIM UDDIN AHMED	Late Md. Bazlur Rahman Sarker	2022	68.00
1201580006700786			2022	47.60
1201580006700794			2022	47.60
1201580014616808			2022	312.80
1201580016526476	ILA SIKDER	S.K.Sikder	2022	391.00
1201580026277525			2022	91.80
1201580026277551			2022	51.00
1201580073239334			2022	40.80

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1201580073246471			2022	37.40
1201590004670664	PERVIN AKTER	Mohammed Hatem	2022	3.60
1201590005406705	MOHAMMAD SHAFIUL AZAM	Late Abul Kashem	2022	14.40
1201590018672016			2022	13.60
1201590032756686	TAHMINA NASRIN NANDITA	Md. Majharul Hoque	2022	25.20
1201590035067481			2022	17.00
1201590046669855			2022	13.60
1201590073589093			2022	13.60
1201600054807576			2022	30.60
1201610043598655	MD. AMIR HOSSAIN	Late Nasim Uddin	2022	25.20
1201640027599979	MAHBUBUL HASAN RASHED	Ali Ahmed Munshi	2022	40.80
1201720015085028	RUBAYYAT -E- TASNEEM MOONAL	M.Abdur Rauf	2022	30.60
1201730001467377	Mr.S.M.Emdadul Islam.	Late-Dabir Uddin	2022	85.00
1201730001467393	Mr.S.M.Emdadul Islam.	Late-Md Dabir Uddin	2022	88.40
1201730003007562			2022	54.40
1201730005137735	Mr. Newaz Morshed Sharif	Kamrul Hasan Sharif	2022	91.80
1201730005764502	Mr.Sharif Nafij hossain.	Sharif Jahangir Hossain.	2022	37.40
1201730005764510			2022	37.40
1201730007963319			2022	37.40
1201730007963327	Syed Nazmul Wazed	Syed Abul Basar	2022	37.40
1201730035891052	Md.Abul Khair Bhuiyan	Late.Nur Miyah Bhuiyan	2022	23.80
1201730045625468	NADIRA HOSSAIN	Sharif Jahangir Hossain	2022	37.40
1201730045625567			2022	34.00
1201730046093815			2022	37.40
1201730050986102			2022	34.00
1201730050986129			2022	34.00
1201730052650462	TASLIMA AKTER	Md.Abdul Mojid	2022	13.60
1201730067286780			2022	61.20
1201750043566124	Faysol Hussain	Late Hazi Azhor Hussain	2022	51.00

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1201820038793508	MD.MINHAJ UDDIN	Md.Rukun Uddin	2022	3.40
1201830000384800	SADIA AFRIN	-	2022	850.00
1201830048552200			2022	71.40
1201830063354231			2022	68.00
1201890004139081	MD.HABIB-UL-KARIM	Late Mostafizul Karim	2022	10.20
1201890020292957			2022	74.80
1201890021350060			2022	187.00
1201890021875700			2022	61.20
1201890024361405	GITA RANI GHOSH	Laxman Ghosh	2022	81.60
1201890051380091	MD ASRAFUL	Md Abul Kasem Molla	2022	68.00
1201890068323307			2022	10.20
1201890074202704			2022	34.00
1201890074262039	NASRIN AKTER ASHA	Nuruddin Emran	2022	357.00
1201890074541220			2022	3.60
1201900018221508	MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN	Mohammad Hossain	2022	292.40
1201940021741683			2022	136.00
1201940022727380	MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL ISLAM	Md. Anwar Hossain Khan	2022	163.20
1201940028981781	MR. MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN KHAN	Late Abdul Jalil Khan	2022	204.00
1201940063067984			2022	17.00
1201960045964934	MAMUNUR RAHSID	Md Easin Uddin	2022	3.40
1201980012969998			2022	119.00
1202010037451011	KABIR AHMED	Late Alhaj Ali Ahmed	2022	6.80
1202120075141616			2022	17.00
1202140000014006			2022	34.00
1202150009056177	Bipresh Das	Bankim Chandra Das	2022	204.00
1202200000207599			2022	34.00
1202200074754245			2022	3.40
1202240034848080			2022	47.60
1202250007720145	HAMIDA BEGUM	Md. Samsuddin Bhuyan	2022	3.40

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1202250015524317			2022	23.80
1202250027024503			2022	102.00
1202270000563959			2022	170.00
1202270004187673			2022	170.00
1202270025522361			2022	170.00
1202270075111911			2022	74.80
1202280009639011			2022	17.00
1202370017155984			2022	10.20
1202370018556123			2022	3.40
1202370072640226			2022	17.00
1202400016158801	MD IBRAHIM KHALIL	Md Abdul Mannan	2022	3.40
1202410044774346			2022	115.60
1202460058403331	REAZUL HAQUE	Ershadul Hoque	2022	17.00
1202580039534800			2022	306.00
1202580059555697			2022	54.40
1202600062872132			2022	34.00
1202610019099486			2022	17.00
1202720003426899			2022	1,125.40
1202760000206120			2022	1,275.00
1202760041671228			2022	34.00
1202760041671782			2022	30.60
1202760041672688			2022	27.20
1202830074216298	A.K.M. AZIZUL QUAYUM	Late. Abdul Huq	2022	30.60
1202830074443871			2022	442.00
1202840014808352	NAHIDUN NABI	Ershadul Hoque	2022	3.40
1202850021119172			2022	129.20
1202950048982480			2022	68.00
1202950070429015			2022	68.00
1202950070443791			2022	68.00

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1202950070456535			2022	68.00
1202950070456792			2022	68.00
1203010016221124	MD. HAYDER ALI GAMADER	Late Abdul Karim Gamader	2022	3.40
1203020029851421	MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN	Abdul Malek	2022	13.60
1203040038444358	JALAL UDDIN AHMED	Ala-Uddin-Ahmed	2022	47.60
1203050004156875			2022	850.00
1203110016470016			2022	46.80
1203140000076563			2022	340.00
1203210009271979			2022	170.00
1203210022431537			2022	51.00
1203210022845933			2022	27.20
1203210022846044			2022	23.80
1203300012471535	OLI ULLAH NOMAN	M. Sanaulah	2022	170.00
1203310004537871	AHIDUL ALAM	Late Ahsanul Hoque	2022	680.00
1203360070387439			2022	34.00
1203460032231929			2022	17.00
1203490075215378			2022	43.20
1203520020158844			2022	37.40
1203520025990473	MRS.MAHMUDA BEGUM	Mukhlesur Rahman	2022	353.60
1203610016423031	MOSAMMET SHAHNAZ SULTANA	Md. Mahfuzur Rahman	2022	289.00
1203610054124132			2022	68.00
1203620018638156	MD. ARIF HOSSAIN	Alhaj Shamsul Alam	2022	40.80
1203630019413774	KESHAB KARMAKAR	Kanai Lal Karmakar	2022	13.60
1203680043514640	MOHAMMAD MUNIR CHOWDHURY	Abdul Matin Chowdhury	2022	3.40
1203690019465654			2022	510.00
1203690019466054			2022	510.00
1203940030859746			2022	170.00
1204120048631941	MD MOHSIUL HASAN BHUIYAN ADNAN	Md Solayman Bhuiyan	2022	20.40
1204280018238531			2022	30.60

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.**Unclaimed Dividend as at 22 DEC, 2025**

Folio/BO No	Folio/BO Name	Father's Name	Financial Year	Net Dividend Amount (BDT)
1204340033207843	TEA BANGLADESH LTD.		2022	31,718.40
1204410062698822			2022	34.00
1204520037237652			2022	68.00
1204680000045409	POPULAR LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD		2022	17,110.40
1205200062875674	NANDA DULAL BISWAS	Nishikanto Biswas	2022	1,094.40
1205590019640581			2022	46.80
1205720074013974			2022	68.00
1205880039844769			2022	34.00
1601880009297424	MR. MOHAMMAD JAHIDUL ISLAM	Mohammad Abdul Karim	2022	408.00
1601880012598452	MR. ENAMUL HAQUE	Md. Azizul Haque	2022	40.80
1601880020888511			2022	27.20
1601880045094213			2022	34.00
1601880073815614	AVISHEK PAUL CHOWDHURY	Ranadhir Paul Chowdhury	2022	61.20
1604530069181464	MD EASIN MONSHI	Abdul Quddus Monshi	2022	122.40
1605260058573160			2022	1,440.00
1605320048342835	ABDUL HAFIZ	M.A Hakam	2022	340.00
			Total :	87,459.80